
File ID Title Delegated Authority Requesting Department Contract No. Vendor Annual Contract Value Total Contract Value

23-0793D Partial Termination of Easement with Guy Leonard Nesanovis Catlett and Tayrine Medes Prevideli. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Utilities N/A N/A N/A N/A

23-0834D Rejection of the bid submittals received for maintenance and minor repairs of fixed concrete bridge structures, pedestrian bridges, and box culverts. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(c) Public Works 23-0811-ITB- C N/A N/A N/A

24-0091D Second Amendment exercising a term extension to the Services Agreement with Questica Ltd. for public sector budgeting software, implementation, and 
maintenance cloud-based services.

The Second Amendment extends the Agreement for five years from October 8, 2024, to October 7, 2029, and increases the contract in the amount of 
$1,135,090.00, for a revised not to exceed total of $2,758,413.00.

County Administrator Code Section 2-188(d) Business Technology Services 189-0236-P Questica Ltd. 1,135,090.00$ 2,758,413.00$ 

24-0105D Amendment to Grant Agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for the Treasure Island Segment - Pinellas County Shore 
Protection Project.

Funds for the Treasure Island project were budgeted in the County’s Capital Improvement Program: Physical Environment function; Coastal Management 
Projects program. The Tourist Development Tax dedicated for beach nourishment has paid for the non-federal project costs. The County will be seeking 
reimbursement for 50% of the final costs for contractual services.

Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(1)

Public Works 18PI2 Florida Department of Environmental Protection -$                                       12,040,000.00$ 

24-0192D First Amendment to exercise a term extension with Southern Landscaping Materials and Wholesale Landscape Supply d/b/a Big Earth Landscape Supply 
to provide Roadway and Landscape Materials - a Tampa Bay Area Purchasing Cooperative contract.

Funding for this agreement is included in the FY24 Adopted Budget of Parks and Conservation Resources, Public Works, and Utilities in the General, 
Sewer Revenue and Operating, Transportation Trust, Water Renewal and Replacement, and Water Revenue and Operating Funds.

County Administrator Code Section 2-188(d) Public Works 23-0077-ITB Multiple 1,264,875.00$ 2,529,750.00$ 

24-0193D First Amendment to exercise a term extension to the contract with Site One Landscape Supply, LLC  to provide herbicides, aquatic herbicides, and 
adjuvants for mosquito control.

First Amendment to the agreement with Site One Landscape Supply, LLC. to renew the contract for twelve (12) month term extension for a total contract 
not-to-exceed amount of $582,562.16.

County Administrator Code Section 2-188(d) Public Works 22-0657-B Site One Landscape Supply, LLC 291,281.08$ 582,562.16$ 

24-0194D First Amendment for the Interlocal Agreement with the Public Defender’s Office of the Sixth Judicial Circuit to support jail diversion,  juvenile crossover 
case management and therapy, information technology staff, and the Pinellas County Mental Health Court.

Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(1)

Human Services N/A Public Defender’s Office of the Sixth Judicial Circuit N/A N/A

24-0328D Award of Bid to Sherman Mechanical Contractors, LLC for Plumbing Maintenance and Repair Services over a 3-year period.

Funding for this agreement is partially included in the FY24 Adopted Budget of the Department of Administrative Services, Airport, and Solid Waste in the 
General, Airport Revenue and Operating, and Solid Waste Revenue and Operating Funds.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Facilities and Real Property 24-0200-ITB- C Sherman Mechanical Contractors, LLC. 128,500.00$ 385,500.00$ 

24-0334D Temporary Right of Entry with Otero Engineering, Inc. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Facilities and Real Property N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0410D Rejection of proposals received for IPv4 Lease Management Services. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(c) Business Technology Services 24-0320-RF P-R N/A N/A N/A
24-0416D Amended Memorandum of Option Contract for Sale and Purchase with the Blanche K. “Pip” Whitesell Revocable Trust Agreement. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Parks and Conservation Resources N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0417D Purchase authorization agreement with Roadsys, Inc, for Park Attendance Data Collection Automation. County Administrator Code Section 2-180 Parks and Conservation Resources 24-0375-N Roadsys,Inc $164,131.50 $164,131.50

24-0439D Fourth Amendment to the Agreement with Vertex Data Utility Services, LLC for the upgrade to the customer information system software as a service 
functionality to provide Advanced Metering Infrastructure capabilities.

County Administrator Code Section 2-188(d) Utilities 189-0221-A Vertex Data Utility Services, LLC -$ 22,475,053.01$ 

24-0443D Grant Agreement with the Florida Sports Foundation, Inc., a division of Enterprise Florida, Inc. for the St. Pete Shriners Children’s Clearwater Invitational. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Convention and Visitors Bureau N/A Florida Sports Foundation, Inc. 40,677.00$                            40,677.00$                        

24-0493D Non-Tenant Rental Car Business Permit with GO Rentals at St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Airport N/A GO Rentals N/A N/A

24-0501D Contract for Sale and Purchase with Jeffrey Coulson and Julie Coulson. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Public Works N/A N/A 5,750.00$ 5,750.00$ 

24-0504D Contract for Sale and Purchase with Byron Camacho and Carmen Camacho. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Public Works N/A N/A 3,250.00$ N/A

24-0506D Award of bid to Heritage Landscape Supply Group, Inc. to supply Herbicides, Aquatic Herbicides and Adjuvants  to the Vegetation Management 
Department.

Funding is derived from the Public Works operating budget. Annual funding of the $250,000 is consistent and included in the FY24 Adopted budget and 
FY25 Request.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Public Works 24-0622-ITB Heritage Landscape Supply Group, Inc. 222,770.15$ 1,113,850.75$ 

24-0516D Donation Agreement with Haven at Palm Harbor, LLC. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Public Works N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0538D First Amendment to the contract with Johns Eastern Company, Inc. to acknowledge a name change to Davies Claims North America, Inc. for services 
pertaining to Workers Compensation Third Party Administration.

Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Purchasing and Risk Management 21-0239-P Johns Eastern Company Inc -$                                       1,236,600.00$ 

24-0542D Easement with Duke Energy. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Utilities N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0571D Award of bid to Petrotech Southeast, Inc. for Philippe Park Living Shoreline (004178B). County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Public Works 24-0395-ITB- C Petrotech Southeast, Inc. 198,710.00$ 198,710.00$ 

24-0579D First Amendment with Amaya Solutions, Inc. d/b/a American Water Chemicals, Inc for Reverse Osmosis Membrane Cleaning Chemicals (Hi and Low pH) 
for the microfiltration membranes at the Solid Waste Department.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Solid Waste 22-0345-B Amaya Solutions Inc DBA American Water Chemicals N?A 956,776.12$ 

24-0588D First Amendments to the Agreements with GETZ Transport Solutions, LLC and First Class Coach Company, Inc. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(b) Convention and Visitors Bureau 23-0042-ITB Getz Transportation Solutions 124,987.75$                          1,207,870.75$                  

24-0589D Fourth Amendment to the Agreement with Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company and Evernorth Behavioral Health Inc for requirements of County 
group medical benefits.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Human Resources 21-0162-P Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company 
and Evernorth Behavioral Health Inc

N/A 252,794,000.00$ 

24-0594D Second Amendment to the Purchase Authorization Goods Agreement with Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. for equipment and tool rental service. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Utilities 21-0065-PB Sunbelt Rentals, Inc 150,000.00$ 456,375.86$ 

24-0598D Second Amendment to the agreement with U.S. Submergent Technologies, LLC for wastewater grit removal services. County Administrator Code Section 2-184(b) Utilities 21-0360-B US Submergent, LLC 150,000.00$ 2,226,220.00$ 

24-0607D Second Amendment to Cooperative Funding Agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Management District  and the City of Clearwater for the Lower 
Spring Branch Improvements.

Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(1)

Public Works Cooperative Funding Agreement 
18CF0000878

Southwest Florida Water Management District 
and the city of Clearwater

N/A N/A

24-0608D License Agreement with Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Sheriff's Office N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0616D Annual Employment Screening Affidavit for the Department of Children and Families’ Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment 
Grants. 

Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(1)

Human Services LH834 Department of Children and Families’ Criminal Justice, Mental 
Health, and Substance Abuse

N/A 1,200,000.00$ 

24-0618D Agreement with Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc. for ESRI StreetMap Premium Software - American Rescue Plan Act. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Business Technology Services 24-0836-ITB Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc. $132,198.20 $771,156.18

24-0619D Tourism Promotion Agreement with Pier Events, LLC for a Fiscal Year 2024 Elite Event. Authority for the Director of Administrative Services to sign the Tourism 
Promotion Agreement is delegated by the County Administrator per the 
memo dated December 2, 2019.

Convention and Visitors Bureau N/A Pier Events, LLC 20,000.00$                            20,000.00$                        

24-0620D Tourism Promotion Agreement with Pier Events, LLC for a Fiscal Year 2024 Elite Event. Authority for the Director of Administrative Services to sign the Tourism 
Promotion Agreement is delegated by the County Administrator per the 
memo dated December 2, 2019.

Convention and Visitors Bureau N/A Pier Events, LLC 25,000.00$                            25,000.00$                        

PURCHASING RECEIPT AND FILE REPORT: REPORTING PERIOD ENDING 9/30/2024



File ID Title Delegated Authority Requesting Department Contract No. Vendor Annual Contract Value Total Contract Value

PURCHASING RECEIPT AND FILE REPORT: REPORTING PERIOD ENDING 9/30/2024

24-0627D Second Amendment to the agreement with Davies Claims North America, Inc. for workers’ compensation third party administration services. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Purchasing and Risk Management 21-0239-P Johns Eastern Company, Inc. 50,000.00$ 1,286,600.00$ 

24-0635D Purchase authorization and agreements with Bentley  Mills, Inc., Mannington Mills, Inc., Shaw Integrated and Turf Solutions, Inc, and Tarkett USA Inc. for 
Flooring Materials with Related Supplies and Services for 3-years.

Funding for this is included in the FY25 Budget of DAS in the General Fund. Piggyback State of Florida. County Administrator has authority in any amount 
piggybacking State contracts.

County Administrator Code Section 2-185(a) Administrative Services 24-0923-S County Administrator Code Section 2-185(a) 650,000.00$ 1,950,000.00$ 

24-0642D Change Order No. 1 (final) to the agreement with Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. for the 42nd Avenue North Roadway and Sidewalk Improvement project.

This is thedifference between estimated and final quantities and balance of unspecified work not used.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(3) Public Works 23-0144-ITB- C Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. (57,790.26)$ 4,677,976.24$ 

24-0644D First Amendment to the agreement with Florida Valve & Equipment, LLC to purchase Proco Check Valve Products for the Stormwater and Vegetation 
Division of Public Works.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Public Works 24-1031-N Florida Valve & Equipment LLC 182,002.00$ 345,883.00$ 

24-0652D Joint Use Agreement between the County, the City of Largo, and the Pinellas County School Board. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(1)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0657D Emergency Purchase with Harris-McBurney Company to relocate water, sewer, and reclaimed infrastructure as part of  the City of Indian Rocks Beach 
project.

County Administrator Code Section 2-181 Utilities 24-0950-E Harris-McBurney Company 140,857.40$ 140,857.40$ 

24-0660D Operating Agreement between Pinellas County and Friends of Fort De Soto, Inc. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(1)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0663D Award of bid to Peak Power Services, Inc. for Initial Deployment EV Charging Infrastructure-American Rescue Plan Act. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Fleet 24-0680-ITB- C Peak Power Services, Inc. 194,508.60$ 194,508.60$ 

24-0664D Rejection of the bids received for Centrifuge Repair, Parts, and Preventative Maintenance Services County Administrator Code Section 2-188(c) Utilities 24-0664-ITB N/A N/A N/A

24-0665D Third Amendment to the Agreement with Gulfcoast Transfer Services Inc DBA Prime-Scape Services for tree maintenance services, trimming and pruning. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(a) Administrative Services 189-0360-B Gulfcoast Transfer Services Inc DBA
Prime-Scape Services

190,000.00$ 1,037,500.00$ 

24-0670D Amendment to the Grant Agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for the Cooperative Funding Initiative for the construction 
phase of the Weedon Island Preserve Salt Marsh Restoration project.

Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(1)

Parks and Conservation Resources 21CF0003400 N/A N/A N/A

24-0672D Award of bid to TAW, INC. for STAR Center Electrical Switchgear Maintenance and Repair Services. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(a) Economic Development 24-0723-ITB- C TAW, INC. 240,587.14$                          240,587.14$                      

24-0682D Rejection of the bid submittal received for Utilities Reliability Improvements Project - Logan Laboratory (PID 002149A) County Administrator Code Section 2-188(c) Utilities 24-0153 Bandes Construction Company Inc. N/A N/A

24-0683D Rejection of proposals received for professional design build services pertaining to the Education Center display replacement at Weedon Island and 
Brooker Creek Nature Preserves.

County Administrator Code Section 2-188(c) Parks and Conservation Resources 24-0011-RF P-DB(AJM) Education Center display N/A N/A

24-0689D First Amendment to the agreement with Infinity Engineering Group, LLC for professional engineering services pertaining to Fleet Management fuel site 
upgrade projects.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Administrative Services 190-0155-CN Infinity Engineering Group, LLC 200,000.00$ 750,000.00$ 

24-0692D Sixth Amendment to License Agreement with the Homeless Leadership Alliance of Pinellas, Inc. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Facilities and Real Property N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0693D Time Extension No. 2 to the Joint Participation Agreement with the Florida Department of Transportation for the purchase and installation of traffic control, 
detection, and communication equipment for the State Road 60 / Gulf to Bay Boulevard from Missouri Avenue to Dr. Kiran C. Pat.

Director of Administrative Services Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Public Works Contract #ASS31; FDOT FPN FDOT N/A 1,800,000.00$ 

24-0698D Change Order No. 1 (final) to the agreement with Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. for the Mehlenbacher Road sidewalk project. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(3) Public Works 23-0209-ITB- CP Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.
(237,296.34)$                         3,338,447.16$                  

24-0702D Easement with Duke Energy. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Facilities and Real Property N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0703D First Amendment to Cooperative Funding Agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for the McKay Creek Operable Lake Controls 
Feasibility Study.

Director of Administrative Services Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Public Works 23CF0004024 SWFWMD N/A N/A

24-0705D Second Amendment to Research Agreement with the University of South Florida to study potential carbon source alternatives for denitrification and how 
each alternative may affect disinfection byproducts at South Cross Bayou Advanced Water Reclamation Facility.

Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(1)

Utilities N/A University of South Florida N/A N/A

24-0706D Memorandum of Understanding with The Family Healthcare Foundation, Inc. for Healthcare Navigation Services. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(1)

Human Services N/A School Board of Pinellas County N/A N/A

24-0710D Facility Use Authorization Request with the School Board of Pinellas County for use of the East Lake High School North parking lot to conduct a shredding 
event.

Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(1)

Human Services N/A School Board of Pinellas County N/A N/A

24-0712D First Amendment to the agreement with Rhythm Engineering, LLC for 24/7/365 Tech Support, software updates and repair or replacement of proprietary 
hardware.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Public Works 23-0821-N Rhytym Engineering, LLC. 187,000.00$ 374,000.00$ 

24-0715D Indemnification and Hold Harmless Agreement with the City of Pinellas Park for participation in the Senior Center Health Fair. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(1)

Human Services N/A City of Pinellas Park N/A N/A

24-0718D Annual Certification Statement with the Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles for access to the Driver and Vehicle Information 
Database (DAVID).

Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(1)

Human Services N/A Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles N/A N/A

24-0725D Agreement with Duval Asphalt Products, Inc. for the requirements of Asphalt-Cold Mix, High Performance Bulk. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(b) Utilities 24-0991-N Duval Asphalt Products Inc 102,000.00$ 102,000.00$ 

24-0731D First Amendment to License Agreement with Deputy Corey Studt. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A N/A 83.85$ 83.85$ 

24-0732D First Amendment to License Agreement with Deputy Stephen Esposito. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A N/A 100.62$ 100.62$ 

24-0733D Modification No. 3 to the Sub-recipient Grant Agreement with the Federal Emergency Management Agency through the Florida Department  of Emergency 
Management for the Cross Bayou Watershed Management Plan Update.

Director of Administrative Services Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Public Works FDEM No. 4337-4-Paj Federal Emergency Management Agency -$                                       240,000.00$ 

24-0734D First amendment to the agreement with ADT Commercial LLC acknowledging a corporate acquisition and name change to “Everon LLC”. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Utilities 24-0046-RF P Everon LLC N/A 1,380,750.00$ 

24-0744D No Cost Post Award Amendment to the Cooperative Agreement with the United States Department of Homeland Security for the BioWatch Program. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Public Works 06OHBIO00014-19-01 DHS N/A N/A

24-0748D License Agreement with Indian Rocks Baptist Church. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Emergency Medical Services Authority N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0749D Agreement with Core & Main LP for the requirements of industrial plumbing supplies. County Administrator Code Section 2-188(b) Utilities 24-1003-N Core & Main LP 243,243.56$ 243,243.56$ 

24-0753D Increase to the purchase authorization with Carahsoft Technology Corporation for software services and licensing - State of Florida piggyback contract - 
County Administrator has authority in any amount on State piggyback contracts.

Funding for this agreement is derived from the BTS department operating budgets of Enterprise Infrastructure (641116), Cybersecurity (641112), 
Application/Cloud Services (641117), and or BCC Strategic Projects (642110).

County Administrator Code Section 2-185(a) Business Technology Services 190-0684-S Carahsoft Technology Corporation 1,996,400.00$ 4,846,400.00$ 

24-0762D Service Agreement and Compliance Certificate to onboard cloud-based software Traxxall for the Mosquito Control H-125 helicopter. Director of Administrative Services Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Public Works N/A Traxxall N/A N/A



File ID Title Delegated Authority Requesting Department Contract No. Vendor Annual Contract Value Total Contract Value

PURCHASING RECEIPT AND FILE REPORT: REPORTING PERIOD ENDING 9/30/2024

24-0763D Utility Easement between Pinellas County Economic Development Authority and Uniti Fiber GulfCo, LLC. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Economic Development Authority N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0771D Temporary Right of Entry with EnviroTrac Ltd. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0776D Change Order No. 1 (Final) with Southern Underground Industries, Inc. for Pump Station 016 Force Main Replacement on Park Boulevard to the South 
Cross Bayou South Cross Water Reclamation Facility.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(3) Utilities 189-0224-C P(JJ) Southern Underground Industries, Inc. (1,873,079.52)$ 13,405,195.48$                

24-0778D Agreement with Toshiba America Business Solutions. Inc. for the purchase and/or lease of Multifunction Devices, Copiers, and Related Software and 
Services.

    

County Administrator Code Section 2-185(a) Administrative Services 24-1045-S Toshiba America Business Solutions, Inc 900,000.00$ 900,000.00$                      

24-0783D Access Agreement with Reef Innovations, Inc. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Solid Waste N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0785D Assistance Amendment with the United States Environmental Protection Agency for the American Rescue Plan Section 103 Direct Award for Enhancing 
Continuous Monitoring of Fine Particulate Matter and Other National Ambient Air Quality Standards Air Pollutants.

Director of Administrative Services Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Public Works 02D25622 USEPA N/A N/A

24-0789D Second Amendment with the State of Florida Department of Health for the operation of the Pinellas County Health Department. Director of Administrative Services Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Human Services N/A State of Florida Department of Health N/A N/A

24-0795D Lease with The Board of Trustees of St. Petersburg College. Director of Administrative Services Code Section 2-62(a)(1) Real Property N/A N/A 49,998.00$                            507,934.00$                      

24-0804D Pre Award and Affidavit for the 2023 Department of Children and Families Criminal Justice Mental Health and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant. Authority for the Director of Administrative Services to sign this document 
is granted by the County Administrator per the memo dated December 2, 
2019.

Human Services N/A Department of Children and Families N/A N/A

24-0827D First Amendment to the Agreement with Joe Payne, Inc. d/b/a JPI for Building and Development Review On-Call Services. County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(2) Building Services 23-0482-P Joe Payne, Inc. dba JPI N/A 400,000.00$ 

24-0829D License Agreement with Unincorporated Seminole Sports Association. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0833D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for the Pinewood Park Teacher 2024 literary event. Authority for the County Administrator is granted under Code Section 6-
47(b)(2) and has been further delegated to the Director of Administrative 
Services per the memo dated December 2, 2019.

Administrative Services N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0836D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for the Florida Watercolor Society 2024 literary event. Authority for the County Administrator is granted under Code Section 6-
47(b)(2) and has been further delegated to the Director of Administrative 
Services per the memo dated December 2, 2019.

Administrative Services+E84 N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0860D License Agreement with Officer Elizabeth Brown. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Parks and Conservation Resources N/A N/A 6,804.61$ 6,804.61$ 

24-0861D Assignment of Easement to the City of Pinellas Park. Director of Administrative Services by County Administrator Code Section 
2-62(a)(5)

Utilities N/A N/A N/A N/A

24-0863D Emergency purchase with Cacique Utilities LLC for the construction of a new 20” Force Main along 53rd Avenue North, from Duhme Road to 
approximately 150’ east of Seminole Boulevard. Ratified with the Board of County Commissioners.

Funding is available in the Proposed FY25-30 Capital Improvement Plan, in the amount of$2,663,000, fully reflecting the project’s anticipated cost and is 
sufficient to fund the recommendedcontract.

County Administrator Code Section 2-181(b)(1) Utilities 24-0791-ITB- C Cacique Utilities LLC 2,438,626.25$ 2,438,626.25$ 

24-0873D Change Order 1 Final to the Agreement with Granite Inliner, LLC for the Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation in four areas; Ridgewood, Oakhurst, Belleair Beach, 
and North Lake Seminole.

County Administrator Code Section 2-62(a)(3) Utilities 22-0094-CP Granite Inliner, LLC ($398,238.75) $2,372,840.50

24-0896D Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Creative Pinellas for the Tampa Bay Latin Film Festival 2024 literary event. Authority for the County Administrator is granted under Code Section 6-
47(b)(2) and has been further delegated to the Director of Administrative 
Services per the memo dated December 2, 2019.

Construction and Property Management N/A N/A N/A N/A

TOTAL 9,263,027.84$                       346,168,734.74$              


	Table 1

